
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Landscape Maintenance Services 
ITB No. 15-100527 

Procurement Agent 
Merenica Banks 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under 
the same prices, terms and 
conditions  

NA 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 

Landscape Maintenance Service, ITB No. 15-100527 
995560 - Flex Landscaping      

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount ( include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

Total Award -  $629,851.90 

Initial Award Amount - $ 89,480.00 

1st Renewal Amount - $100,720.80 

2nd Renewal Amount: $ 30,000.00 

3-37-18 BOC Awarded New Lines Due to Cancellation 

$50,000.00 monthly  

05/22/2018 BOC Awarded for Right-of- Way Mowing 
$75,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount 
Spent per Contract and Include 
Total Amount Spent) 

Total Amount Spent -             $349,851.90 

Initial Amount Spent  -$33,291.00 

1st Renewal Amount Spent -    $ 171,657.46 

2nd Renewal Amount Spent -  $144,903.44 

Prime Contractor Information 
and LSBE-Subcontractor 
(Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, 
Number of Years in business 
and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 

Flex Landscaping -Prime 
Owner – Ojore Giles  
Years in Business: 6 
Years in Business w/ DeKalb County:  6 

Attachments: Recommendation 
 


